146
C
U
RV
ES
Ordering Information
Features
Mounting InformationCross Sections
QST
• Honeycombed embossed aluminum housing provides a contemporary
appearance
• Anodized aluminum is 95% reflective resulting in extremely high
efficiencies with a wide batwing distribution
• Available with T8, T5, or T5HO lamps for maximum light output
• Modular mounting points for convenient hanging locations
• Available with a solid or perforated housing
• Available unshielded or with a choice of three different louvers
• High efficiencies with fast, friendly installation make the unit ideal
for retail environments
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available on most models
Example: QST-16-2T8-S-CM48-EU-AL-LR (for 16’ row)
QST - - - - - - - AL - -
Model
Mounting
Method
Options
QST - Quest
48 - 48” (Adjustable)
Other lengths available
on request.
CM - Adjustable Aircraft
Cable Mount (Std.)
SM - Surface Mount
EL - Emergency Battery Pack
(Small case only)
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
TBAR - T-Bar Mounting
LR - Left/Right Switching*
DL - Damp Label
*Switching configuration must be provided.
Lamp Type
& Profile
1T8 - One T8 Lamp
2T8 - Two T8 Lamps
1T5 - One T5 Lamp
2T5 - Two T5 Lamps
1T5HO - One T5HO Lamp
2T5HO - Two T5HO Lamps
Finish
AL - Mill Finish Aluminum (Std.)
If other color desired
contact factory.
Both inside and outside
must be painted the same.
Blank - Unshielded (Std.)
LD - Low Iridescent
Semi-Specular
Aluminum
WCB - White Cross Baffle
SCB - Silver Cross Baffle
Shielding
31⁄2”
61⁄2”
1 Lamp T8, T5, or T5HO
31⁄2”
61⁄2”
2 Lamp T8, T5, or T5HO
Note: Suspension data is computed using the standard aircraft cable assembly. The
use of rigid stems will yield different data. Please consult factory for stem data.
Nominal
Length Weight A B C D E
4’ 3.8 lbs. 4811⁄16” 471⁄2” 24011⁄16” 471⁄2” 48”
8’ 6.4 lbs. 9611⁄16” 951⁄2” 48011⁄16” 951⁄2” 96”
Data Chart
4’, 8’ Single
4’, 8’ Rows
A
B
C
D E E E E
Housing
Type
S - Solid
PERF - Perforated
Suspension
Length
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V-277V
Subject to change without notice.
E - Electronic, Instant Start
(Standard for T8)
EP - Electronic, Programmed
Start (Standard for T5
& T5HO, optional for T8)
ED - Electronic, Dimming,
0-10V Standard
ESD- Electronic, Step Dimming
(Contact factory)
Unless specified, Alera will
use fewest ballasts possible.
Ballast Type
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 177 for details.
Single or Row Individual Lengths.
Note: Fixtures in rows are
modular & will be identified as
components within the row by
their individual lengths.
Lengths for this product are:
4 - 4’ 8 - 8’
Fixture Length
Specify entire row
Row Length